RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R (K|

-2021

RESOLUTION TO ADJUSTMENTS TO VARIOUS TAX RECORDS

WHEREAS, the accounts below indicate necessary adjustments for various billing adjustments on the

properties listed below, and

WHEREAS, these adjustments include the following, and

Block/Lot Address

12/26 238 Warren
20/2 237 Morris
36/12 304 Middlesex
36/13 302 Middlesex

46/1.01 340 Bergen
46/1.04 338 Bergen
66/17.15 130 S Sussex
85/39 428 Hunter
149/19 815 Cumberland
230/18 513 Nicholson

12/26 238 Warren
20/2 237 Morris
36/12 304 Middlesex
36/13 302 Middlesex

46/1.01 340 Bergen
46/1.04 338 Bergen
66/17.15 130 S Sussex
85/39 428 Hunter
149/19 815 Cumberland

Amount
$ 683.59
$ 618.38
$ 733.85
$ 818.66
$ 682.27
$ 685.37
$ 588.99
$ 794.91
$728.20
$395.21
$ 685.55
$ 620.15
$ 735.96
$821.01
$684.23
$ 687.34
$ 590.69
$797.20
$ 730.30

Issue

Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed
Online payment returned, payment removed

WHEREAS, these billing adjustments were reviewed by the Finance Committee and they have
recommended that these adjustments be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tax Collector of the City of Gloucester City is
authorized to make the adjustments to the tax records as noted and file the proper documentation

accordingly.

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City, this 22™ day of July, 2021.

=

" Patfick J. Kediing, Mayor”

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




